
TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 
Tenders are invited for: Tikwana (Hoopstad):  Rehabilitation of Existing Sports 
Facilities:  Phase 1 
 
One complete set of documents will be available from the Client, Tswelopele Local 
Municipality, PO Box 3, Bultfontein, 9670 (Tel/Fax: 051 853 1111; 051 853 1332) from the 
date of advertisement upon payment of an amount of R 700.00 (Seven Hundred Rand), 
which is non-refundable.  Only cash payment at municipal offices or electronic funds 
transfer payable to TSWELOPELE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY shall be accepted.  Interested 
Tenderers can obtain a document from Tswelopele Local Municipality, Bultfontein, from 
10:00 on Friday, 26 July 2013.  Copies of the tender document will be available at the 
Municipal Offices (Bultfontein), Supply Chain Officer, Mr Nelson Makwetla. 
 
Tenders in sealed envelopes and clearly endorsed:  
 
Tender No SCM/TSW/2825/PH1/2013: Tikwana (Hoopstad):  Rehabilitation of 
Existing Sports Facilities:  Phase 1 must be addressed to Tswelopele Local Municipality, 
and must be placed in the Tender Box, Tswelopele Local Municipality, 3 Bosman 
Street, Bultfontein to be received at the mentioned addresses not later than 12:00 on 
Friday, 23 August 2013 which Tenders will be opened in public the same day in the 
offices of the Municipality. 
 
A compulsory site inspection will be held on Friday , 02 August 2013.  The Engineer 
will be present and any questions will then be answered.  NO further visits to the site will 
take place.  Persons taking interest will gather at the office of Tswelopele Local 
Municipality, Civic Centre, Hoopstad, at 10:00.  Tenderers, who do not attend the 
compulsory site inspection, will expose their Tenders to rejection. 
 
Only tenderers who satisfy the eligibility criteria stated in the Tender Data are eligible to 
submit tenders. Tenders will be evaluated and adjudicated in line with the Supply Chain 
Management policy of the municipality using a 90/10 preference point system. 
 
Tenders must be registered with the CIDB in a CE Class of Construction Works (Grade 4 or 
higher) and have a grading designation equal to or higher than that determined in 
accordance with the sum tendered or a value determined in accordance with Regulation 
25(1B) OR 25(7A) OF THE Construction Industry Development Regulation, 2004. 
 
It is a condition of this tender that a 75/25% JV partnership should be formed with a local 
contractor (who is a resident within Tswelopele Local Municipal Area). Every member of the 
joint venture must be registered with the CIDB under the CE Class. The leading partner has 
a contracting designation in the 4CE or higher class and the joint venture partner should be 
having contracting designation in the 1CE or higher class. 
 
Tswelopele Local Municipality reserves the right to accept a part of a Tender and does not 
bind itself to accept the lowest and/or any Tender.  Their Tenders must bind Tenderers for 
a period of 90 (ninety) days from the date on which Tenders are due.  No Tenders or copies 
of Tenders received by facsimile machine, electronic mail or per telegram will be 
considered.  Tenderers attempting to influence the Client with regard to the awarding of the 
Tender, after Tender closure, will automatically expose their Tenders to rejection. 
 
Mr. TL Mkhwane 
Municipal Manager 
Tswelopele Local Municipality  
P O Box 3 
BULTFONTEIN 
9670 


